S3F94C8/C4 Product Brief
1
ADVANTAGES
 14-bit PWM to control heater
power or motor speed
 10-bit ADC for temperature,
current, or voltage measurement
 Small Flash sector size allows Flash

S3F94C8/C4 Product Brief
5
Ordering Information
Order your S3 Family parts from your local Zilog distributor using the part numbers listed below. For more
information, or to download product collateral and software, please visit us at www.zilog.com.
Part Number Package Type
Flash Program
Memory GPIO Internal Oscillator
S3F94C4EZZ-SH94 16-Pin SOP 4 KB 14 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 3%
S3F94C4EZZ-RH94 16-Pin TSSOP 4 KB 14 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 3%
S3F94C4EZZ-DK94 20-Pin DIP 4 KB 18 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 3%
S3F94C4EZZ-SK94 20-Pin SOP 4 KB 18 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 3%
S3F94C4EZZ-VK94 20-Pin SSOP 4 KB 18 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 3%
S3F94C8EZZ-SH98 16-Pin SOP 8 KB 14 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 3%
S3F94C8EZZ-RH98 16-Pin TSSOP 8 KB 14 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 3%
S3F94C8EZZ-DK98 20-Pin DIP 8 KB 18 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 3%
S3F94C8EZZ-SK98 20-Pin SOP 8 KB 18 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 3%
S3F94C8EZZ-VK98 20-Pin SSOP 8 KB 18 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 3%
S3F94C4XZZ-SH94 16-Pin SOP 4 KB 14 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 1%
S3F94C4XZZ-RH94 16-Pin TSSOP 4 KB 14 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 1%
S3F94C4XZZ-DK94 20-Pin DIP 4 KB 18 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 1%
S3F94C4XZZ-SK94 20-Pin SOP 4 KB 18 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 1%
S3F94C4XZZ-VK94 20-Pin SSOP 4 KB 18 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 1%
S3F94C8XZZ-SH98 16-Pin SOP 8 KB 14 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 1%
S3F94C8XZZ-RH98 16-Pin TSSOP 8 KB 14 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 1%
S3F94C8XZZ-DK98 20-Pin DIP 8 KB 18 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 1%
S3F94C8XZZ-SK98 20-Pin SOP 8 KB 18 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 1%
S3F94C8XZZ-VK98 20-Pin SSOP 8 KB 18 3.2/0.5 MHz  ± 1%
S3F94C8/C4 Product Brief
6
Warning:  DO NOT USE THIS PRODUCT IN LIFE SUPPORT SYSTEMS.
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
ZILOG'S PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS CRITICAL COMPONENTS IN LIFE SUPPORT DEVICES OR SYSTEMS WITHOUT THE